

BLACK

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

Offered by Black of 12th

Amend Senate Bill No. 155, Page 1, Section 262.217, Line 5,

2 by striking "nine" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 following: "twelve"; and

4 Further amend said bill and section, page 2, lines 38-
5 42, by striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
6 following: "the commissioner who was replaced. There shall
7 be no more than [two] three commission members from each of
8 ~~the other~~ congressional districts".

Km
AM

Offered 3/28/23
Adopted "